IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$29,700.00 within the 2018 Park Fund and authorizing the purchase of a Jacobsen Truckster HD and core harvester for use by the Parks + Rec Department to Kansas Golf and Turf of Lenexa, KS, under the terms and conditions of NJPA Contract No. 062117-JCS, an existing competitively bid contract, declaring certain existing equipment surplus personal property, and authorizing its disposal by way of trade-in.

RESOLUTION NO.19947, August 6, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Tony Miller, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Parks + Rec Department requires a new Jacobsen Truckster HD and core harvester for use at the Fred Arbanas Golf Course and requests the surplus and trade-in of an existing item of equipment that has exceeded its expected lifespan; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 103.4 of the Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the purchase of a Jacobsen Truckster HD and Jacobsen core harvester, from Kansas Golf and Turf of Lenexa, KS, under the terms and conditions of NJPA Contract 062117-JCS, an existing competitively bid contract; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1142 of the Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends that a 2000 Cushman Truckster be declared surplus and used as a trade-in for the purchase of the new equipment; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 Park Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Park Fund

Park Operations

003-1602 55010- Regular Salaries

\$29,700

003-1602

58170- Other Equipment

\$29,700

and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing and that the Director be and hereby is authorized to execute any documents necessary to the accomplishment of the award; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the existing 2000 Cushman Truckster, described on the attached documentation, be and hereby is declared surplus personal property and that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to dispose of said personal property by way of trade-in, as recommended; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract thereby made.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	12 LAT 11
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
l hereby certify that the attache 2018, was duly passed on County Legislature. The votes thereon	ed resolution, Resolution No. 19947 of August 6
Yeas9 Abstaining0	Nays O Absent
8/13/18 Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

003 1602 55010

ACCOUNT TITLE:

Park Fund

Park Operations

Regular Salaries

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$29,700.00

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

003 1602 58170

ACCOUNT TITLE:

Park Fund

Park Operations
Other Equipment

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$29,700.00

8/2/18

Date

Chief Administrative Officer



JACKSON COUNTY Parks + Rec

22807 Woods Chapel Road Blue Springs, Missouri 64015 MakeYourDayHere.com

Michele Newman, Director (816) 503-4800 Fax: (816) 795-1234

To: Katie Bartle - Purchasing

From: Bob McMillin - Supt. Golf & Marina's

Date: July 18, 2018

Re:Cushman Truckster & Core Haverster

Our core harvester is a 1996 and was designed to mount on a 1996 Cushman truckster. This unit setup picks up the aeration plugs during our Spring and Fall aeration. The Cushmans and John Deere Gators are used daily as a golf course work horse with our staff. We are constantly making repairs to the harvester and managed to "marry" it to a 2000 Cushman Truckster. This has not been an ideal match, but with some customization, we have made do. The 2000 Cushman is used for fertilizer applications, pulling top dresser, etc.. Fertilizer has salt properties and has caused a great deal of rust on our Cushmans. We have also had to make several hydraulic repairs to all 3 units, as well as numerous welds.

The Cushman and core harvester are the top two things on the 2018 Capital list for the golf course to replace. The quotes are \$22,400 with a \$500 trade-in on the Jacobsen Truckster XD and \$6,000 for a Core Harvester. The quotes and surplus forms are attached along with a picture of both pieces. We will separate the pieces before they are removed from our property. Kansas G&T will be taking the old truckster & Purple Wave will auction the core harvester. The funds for the purchase of the core harvester and truckster will need to be transferred from 003-1602-55010 Park Fund – Maintenance & Operations – Regular Salaries to 003-1602-58170 Park Fund – Maintenance & Operations – Other Equipment.

Thank You.

Bob & Russell



Manny Cervantes 9900 Lackman Rd. Lenexa, KS € 66219 Ph 913-495-5527 Fax 913-495-5531 Cell 913-220-5287

TO:

Fred Arbanas

Attn

Russel Bonneville

Terms	Quote Date
	7/2/2018
Quote Effe	ective Until
30 days	

PRICE QUOTATION

QTY	MODEL#	DESCRIPTION	Per Unit	SALE PRICE
1	84082	Jacobsen Truckster XD		\$22,900.00

32HP Kubota Gas
Suspension Seats
Aulilary Hi/Lo ports
66" Heavy Duty Box and Tailgate
2" Hitch

National Joint Powers Alliance Jacobsen # 062117-JCS

Trade In Equipment 2000 Cushman

-\$500.00

Total

\$22,400.00



Manny Cervantes 9900 Lackman Rd. Lenexa, KS £66219 Ph 913-495-5527 Fax 913-495-5531 Cell 913-220-5287

TO: Attn: Fred Arbanas

Russel Bonneville

Terms	Quote Date
	7/2/2018
Quote Effe	ective Until
30 days	

PRICE QUOTATION

QTY	MODEL#	DESCRIPTION	Per Unit	SALE PRICE
1	4347127	Jacobsen Core Harvester		\$7,300.00

National Joint Powers Alliance Jacobsen # 062117-JCS

-DO NOT DUPLICATE-

SURPLUS/TRANSFER DECLARATION FORM JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

SURPLUS

TRANSFER

Date of Surplus: July 12 2018	12 2018			8	MANUAL PROPERTY			
	0			Date Transfer Received:	Received:			
Desire of Control Parks - Golf Course	onrse	Department Code: 1666		Department Tr	Department Transferring Asset			
Fount of Contact: Bob McMillin		Phone Number:816-765-8405		Department Ro	Department Receiving Asset			
Thenre Check: Select only one				Receiving Der	Receiving Department Contact:			
2	Transfer	er		Receiving Dep	Receiving Department Phone Number:			
Fixed Fixed		Ι			Serial/Vin	1	Purchase	Original
Date Associate	-	"Code"	Model Year	Model Year Make/Model	Number	Life**	Date	Cost
7-12-18 M-269	69 TRUCKS ER	1	2000	Cershman	2000 Cushum 00002142	15	2000	
* Indicate if Asset wa	* Indicate if Asset was (S) Sold (D) Donated (R) Recycled (X) Syranned (T) Trade in or (O) Other	T) Scrapped (T)	Trade-in or	(O) Othor				

^{**} Refer to Asset Subclass Listing.

¹ User Department send to Finance Department

FORM E CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by NJPA if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

NJPA Contract #: 062117-JCS

Proposer's full legal name: Jacobsen, A Division of Textron Inc.

Based on NJPA's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by NJPA.

The effective date of the Contract will be August 18, 2017 and will expire on August 18, 2021 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the NJPA Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at NJPA's discretion.

AJPA Aumonized Signatures:	
Jen John	Jeremy Schwartz
ALL SOURCE OF COUNTRY TORS - THAT IN T	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
IND PROCESHED TO SHOULD	
	Chad Coauette
AJPA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Awarded on August 17, 2017

NJPA Contract # 062117-JCS

Vendor Authorized Signatures:

The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments

Vendor Name Jacobsen a Division of Toxtr-on Inc

Julhorized Signalory's Title Divector of Channel Development

Gina Putnam

REPORTED SIGNATURE.

Executed on Aug. 18, 20 17

NJPA Contract # 062117-JCS

INAME PRINTED OF TYPE OF